





The 2025 fee schedule is applicable to new students registering for the first time in 2025, and reflects the fees to be expected in each year of study based on standard academic progress and current pricing. Existing students should please refer to the financial policies outlined in the student handbook, as well as to fees communicated during SACAP's termly re-enrollment and annual re-registration processes.

### **NOTES TO SCHEDULES:**

- 1. Fees are subject to annual increases and exclude the cost of textbooks.
- 2. Registration Fees are payable by all students upon registration for each academic year of study in which modules are enrolled for and are due two weeks prior to the start of term in each new academic year. If the Advanced Coaching Practitioner Programme is completed directly following on from the Coach Practitioner Programme (ie not at a later date) then a second registration fee for the year is waived.
- 3. Tuition Fees under Option 1 (Annual Upfront) are due two weeks prior to the start of term in each new academic year. The fees reflected already include a 5% early settlement discount. The Coach Practitioner Programme and Advanced Coach Practitioner Programme do not qualify for a 5% discount because these are not full academic year programmes.
- 4. Tuition Fees under Option 2 (Termly Upfront) are due two weeks prior to the start of each term.
- 5. Under Option 3 (Monthly Debit Order), signed Debit Order Forms are due two weeks prior to the start of term. Payments shall commence within the first term in each academic year and shall continue until all modules charged to the student account for the academic year have been recovered. The Payment Amount on the form is variable and shall be adjusted in each subsequent academic year.
- 6. Students requesting credit for a module based on Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) will need to pay an RPL admin fee of R400 and an RPL module fee of R3,000 per RPL module granted. RPL is not recognised for Coaching programmes.
- 7. Students requesting credit for a module based on Credit Transfer from a recognised institution will need to pay an admin fee of R400 and a credit transfer fee of R150 per module for which credit is granted.

CPT | DUR | JHB | PTA | ONLINE







### FACULTY OF APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY

## HIGHER CERTIFICATE IN COUNSELLING AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS

#### **FULL TIME STUDY**

	REGISTRATION FEE	TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:								
	PAYABLE ANNUALLY BY	1: ANNUALLY UPFRONT					3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER (SEE NOTE 5)			
ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 2)	(SEE NOTE 3)	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL FEES	MONTHS	AMOUNT			
1ST YEAR OF STUDY	R5,820.00	R52,801.00	R18,063.00	R18,097.00	R19,420.00	R55,580.00	12	R4,631.67		

#### **PART TIME STUDY**

	REGISTRATION FEE	TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:							
	PAYABLE ANNUALLY BY ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 2)  1: ANNUALLY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 3)	2: TERMLY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4)				3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER (SEE NOTE 5)			
		(SEE NOTE 3)	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL FEES	MONTHS	AMOUNT	
1ST YEAR OF STUDY	R5,820.00	R34,352.00	R12,042.00	R12,042.00	R12,076.00	R36,160.00	12	R3,013.33	
2ND YEAR OF STUDY (SEE NOTE 1)	R5,820.00	R18,449.00	R13,399.00	R6,021.00	R0.00	R19,420.00	8	R2,427.50	

# DIPLOMA IN COUNSELLING AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS

#### **FULL TIME STUDY**

	REGISTRATION FEE	TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:								
	PAYABLE ANNUALLY BY ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 2)	1: ANNUALLY UPFRONT	2: TERMLY UPFRONT (SEE NOTE 4)				3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER (SEE NOTE 5)			
		(SEE NOTE 3)	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL FEES	MONTHS	AMOUNT		
1ST YEAR OF STUDY	R5,820.00	R63,081.90	R22,134.00	R22,134.00	R22,134.00	R66,402.00	12	R5,533.50		
2ND YEAR OF STUDY (SEE NOTE 1)	R5,820.00	R71,495.10	R25,086.00	R29,267.00	R20,905.00	R75,258.00	12	R6,271.50		

#### PART TIME STUDY

	REGISTRATION FEE	TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:							
	PAYABLE ANNUALLY BY ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 2)	1: ANNUALLY UPFRONT	2: TERMLY UPF (SEE NOTE 4)	RONT			3: MONTHLY D (SEE NOTE 5)	EBIT ORDER	
		(SEE NOTE 3)	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL FEES	MONTHS	AMOUNT	
1ST YEAR OF STUDY	R5,820.00	R42,054.60	R14,756.00	R14,756.00	R14,756.00	R44,268.00	12	R3,689.00	
2ND YEAR OF STUDY (SEE NOTE 1)	R5,820.00	R44,859.00	R14,756.00	R15,740.00	R16,724.00	R47,220.00	12	R3,935.00	
3RD YEAR OF STUDY (SEE NOTE 1)	R5,820.00	R47,663.40	R16,724.00	R20,905.00	R12,543.00	R50,172.00	12	R4,181.00	

# BACHELOR OF APPLIED SOCIAL SCIENCE (MAJORING IN PSYCHOLOGY AND COUNSELLING)

#### **FULL TIME STUDY**

	REGISTRATION FEE	TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:								
		1: ANNUALLY UPFRONT	2: TERMLY UPF (SEE NOTE 4)	2: TERMLY UPFRONT SEE NOTE 4)				EBIT ORDER		
		(SEE NOTE 3)	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL FEES	MONTHS	AMOUNT		
1ST YEAR OF STUDY	R5,820.00	R83,584.80	R29,328.00	R29,328.00	R29,328.00	R87,984.00	12	R7,332.00		
2ND YEAR OF STUDY (SEE NOTE 1)	R5,820.00	R94,734.00	R33,240.00	R33,240.00	R33,240.00	R99,720.00	12	R8,310.00		
3RD YEAR OF STUDY (SEE NOTE 1)	R5,820.00	R92,872.00	R42,770.00	R30,550.00	R24,440.00	R97,760.00	12	R8,146.67		

#### PART TIME STUDY

	REGISTRATION FEE		TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:							
	PAYABLE ANNUALLY BY	1: ANNUALLY UPFRONT	2: TERMLY UPF (SEE NOTE 4)	RONT			3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER (SEE NOTE 5)			
	ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 2)	(SEE NOTE 3)	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL FEES	MONTHS	AMOUNT		
1ST YEAR OF STUDY	R5,820.00	R65,010.40	R29,328.00	R19,552.00	R19,552.00	R68,432.00	12	R5,702.67		
2ND YEAR OF STUDY (SEE NOTE 1)	R5,820.00	R60,678.40	R19,552.00	R22,160.00	R22,160.00	R63,872.00	12	R5,322.67		
3RD YEAR OF STUDY (SEE NOTE 1)	R5,820.00	R64,239.00	R22,160.00	R22,160.00	R23,300.00	R67,620.00	12	R5,635.00		
4TH YEAR OF STUDY (SEE NOTE 1)	R5,820.00	R58,045.00	R24,440.00	R18,330.00	R18,330.00	R61,100.00	12	R5,091.67		
5TH YEAR OF STUDY (SEE NOTE 1)	R5,820.00	R23,218.00	R24,440.00	R0.00	R0.00	R24,440.00	4	R6,110.00		

### **BACHELOR OF SOCIAL SCIENCE HONOURS IN PSYCHOLOGY**

#### **FULL TIME STUDY**

	REGISTRATION FEE	TUITION FEES BY PAYMENT PLAN OPTION:							
	PAYABLE ANNUALLY BY	1: ANNUALLY UPFRONT	2: TERMLY UPF (SEE NOTE 4)	ERMLY UPFRONT E NOTE 4)			3: MONTHLY DEBIT ORDER (SEE NOTE 5)		
ALL STUDENTS (SEE NOTE 2)	(SEE NOTE 3)	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL FEES	MONTHS	AMOUNT		
1ST YEAR OF STUDY	R5,820.00	R88,491.55	R31,049.67	R31,049.67	R31,049.67	R93,149.00	12	R7,762.42	





